
National /regional / international funding 

calls, related to climate change and 

livestock



Response

• Thank you to 

Argentina, Canada, 

Ghana, Senegal, 

Spain, Tunisia, USA

• Collectively identified 

38 potential funding 

opportunities

• Several funding 

opportunities (n=8) 

identified from GRA 

partner organisations

Source References

9th Call for Proposals of Nordic Climate Facility https://www.nordicclimatefacility.com/

Adaptation for Smallholder Agriculture Programme (ASAP) https://www.ifad.org/en/asap 

Argentina (national funding) Scientific and Technological Research Fund (FONCyT) 

Argentina (national funding) National Law for the Recovery of the Sheep Sector 

Argentina (national funding) Scientific and Technological Research Fund (FONCyT) 

Borlaug Fellowship Program https://www.fas.usda.gov/programs/borlaug-fellowship-program 

Canada Fund for African Climate Resilience Partners https://www.international.gc.ca/development-developpement/partners-partenaires/calls-appels/climate-resilience-
climatique.aspx?lang=eng 

Carbon Market Institute http://carbonmarketinstitute.org 

Cargill grants https://www.ngoportal.org/cargill-grants/

Climate & Clean Air Coalition https://www.ccacoalition.org/en/content/funding

Climate Change Adaptation Fund Project https://www.adaptation-fund.org/

Climate Change Fund https://www.adb.org/site/funds/funds/climate-change-fund 

Climate Food and Farming - Global Research Alliance Development Scholarships 
(CLIFF-GRADS)

https://ccafs.cgiar.org/CLIFF-GRADS#.XUGKbC2Q2wA 

Cocoa Life Project https://www.mondelezinternational.com/impact/sustainable-resources-and-agriculture/agricultural-supply-chain/cocoa

Co-operative Research Programme http://www.oecd.org/agriculture/crp/ 

EU ERC Synergy Grant Programme https://erc.europa.eu/funding/synergy-grants

EU Innovation Fund https://ec.europa.eu/growth/industry/innovation/funding_en

EU SFS-02-2020: Healthy terrestrial livestock microbial ecosystems for 
sustainable production

https://www.efsa.europa.eu/fr/funding/calls/healthy-terrestrial-livestock-microbial-ecosystems

FAO TCP http://www.fao.org/europe/programmes-and-projects/tcp/en/

Fontagro https://www.fontagro.org/en/

Global Environment Facility (GEF) https://www.afdb.org/fr/topics-and-sectors/initiatives-partnerships/global-environment-facility-gef

Green Climate Fund (GCF) https://www.greenclimate.fund/home

International Climate Finance https://www.gov.uk/guidance/international-climate-finance 

International Foundation for Science (IFS) http://www.ifs.se 

International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD) https://ccafs.cgiar.org/eu-and-ifad-funding#.XUGFOi2Q2wA 

Least Developed Countries Fund (LDCF) https://www.un.org/ldcportal/least-developed-countries-fund-ldcf/ 

Make Our Planet Great Again https://www.campusfrance.org/en/make-our-planet-great-again-en 

Ministry for Primary Industries (MPI) in New Zealand https://www.mpi.govt.nz/funding-and-programmes/ 

National Scientific and Technical Research Council (CONICET) -Proyectos de 
Investigación Orientada (PIO) & Projecs PIP

https://www.conicet.gov.ar/?lan=en

New Zealand Scholarships https://www.mfat.govt.nz/en/aid-and-development/new-zealand-government-scholarships/ 

PRIMA http://prima-med.org/calls-for-proposals/

Promoting Climate-Smart Agriculture in West Africa https://www.adaptation-fund.org/project/promoting-climate-smart-agriculture-west-africa-benin-burkina-faso-ghana-niger-togo/

Special Climate Change Fund (SCCF) http://ndcpartnership.org/funding-and-initiatives-navigator/special-climate-change-fund-sccf 

Sustainable Land and Water management Project (SLWMP) http://projects.worldbank.org/P132100?lang=en

U.S. Agency for International Development https://www.usaid.gov 

UNFCCC Adaptation Fund https://unfccc.int/climatefinance?af_home 

US National Institute of Food and Agriculture for “Sustainable Agricultural 
Systems that focuses on engineering solutions to reduce GHG emissions"

https://nifa.usda.gov/funding-opportunity/afri-sustainable-agricultural-systems-competitive-grants-program

US National Institute of Food and Agriculture for “Sustainable Agricultural 
Systems"

https://nifa.usda.gov/program/afri-sas

World Bank Carbon Funds and Facilities https://www.worldbank.org/en/topic/climatechange/brief/world-bank-carbon-funds-facilities 

CCAC

CCAFS

EU

FAO

World Bank
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